



\$~12

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1044/2017**

**DINESH CHANDRA BANSAL**

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Jyoti Singh, Senior Advocate  
with Ms. Tinu Bajwa, Advocate and  
Ms. Sonam Sharma, Advocate.

versus

**STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Anil Kumar Sanghal, Advocate  
with Mr. Siddharth Sangal, Advocate  
and Mr. Abhay Kumar Tayal,  
Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VALMIKI J. MEHTA**

**ORDER**

% **08.02.2017**

**C.M. No.4767/2017 (exemption)**

1. Exemption allowed subject to just exceptions.

C.M. stands disposed of.

**+W.P.(C) No.1044/2017**

2. **ADMIT.**

3. Notice.

4. Counsel for the respondents accepts notice. Counter affidavits

**W.P.(C) No.1044/2017**

**page 1 of 2**



be filed within six weeks. Rejoinder affidavits thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

5. List before the Joint Registrar for completion of pleadings on 12<sup>th</sup> May, 2017.

**VALMIKI J. MEHTA, J**

**FEBRUARY 08, 2017**  
Ne

***W.P.(C) No.1044/2017***

***page 2 of 2***