



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1044/2017**

DINESH CHANDRA BANSAL

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Sonam Sharma, Ms. Srishty Kaul
and Ms. Anjna Dewan, Advocates

versus

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal, Mr. Siddharth
Sangal and Mr. Abhay Kumar Tayal,
Advocates

CORAM: SH. LORREN BAMNIYAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% 12.05.2017

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents seeks some more time to file the counter affidavit. Let the same be filed positively within six weeks, as requested, with advance copy to learned counsel for the petitioner, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, within four weeks thereafter.

Re-notify on 05.09.2017.

REGISTRAR

MAY 12, 2017

vk