



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1044/2017**

DINESH CHANDRA BANSAL

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Anjna Dewan, Advocate

versus

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: None

CORAM: SH. LORREN BAMNIYAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **05.09.2017**

Counter affidavit stands filed on behalf of the respondents. Let the petitioner file rejoinder thereto within four weeks.

Re-notify on 27.11.2017.

REGISTRAR

SEPTEMBER 05, 2017

vk