



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1044/2017**

DINESH CHANDRA BANSAL

..... Petitioner

Through: None.
versus

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal, Mr.
Siddharth Sangal & Mr. Abhay
Kumar Tayal Advocates for R-1.

CORAM:

SH. LORREN BAMNIYAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **27.11.2017**

Rejoinder has not been filed.

There is no appearance on behalf of the petitioner today. As last and final opportunity, let the petitioner file rejoinder within six week failing which right to file the same shall stand closed.

Re-notify on **13th February, 2018.**

REGISTRAR

NOVEMBER 27, 2017/p