



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1044/2017

DINESH CHANDRA BANSAL

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Siddharth Sangal, Ms.
Harshita Agrawal, Ms. Richa
Mishra, Ms. Mushkan Mangla,
Advocates for SBI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **06.05.2025**

1. This petition was admitted by order dated 08.02.2017, but has been listed today pursuant to an office note as it has been identified by the Registry as a “*Targeted Matter*” under the “*Model Action Plan for Reduction of Arrears in High Courts*”.
2. The respondents are represented when the matter is taken up for hearing, however, the petitioner is not. The Registry reports that it was unable to contact learned counsel for the petitioner.
3. The Registry is directed to issue Court notice to the petitioner at the address mentioned in the memo of parties as well as to learned counsel on record for the petitioner.
4. Parties may file their written submissions within eight weeks from



today.

5. List before the learned Registrar on 08.07.2025 for completion of service.

6. List before the Court on 07.08.2025 in the category of “Old/Targeted cases”.

MAY 6, 2025
‘Bhupi/SD’/

PRATEEK JALAN, J