



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1044/2017

DINESH CHANDRA BANSAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anubhav Jain, Mr. Shubham
Kumar, Mr. Rishabh R.,
Advocates.

versus

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Siddharth Sangal, Ms.
Mushkan Mangla, Ms. Shreya
Garg, Ms. Richa Mishra,
Advocates for SBI.
Ms. Kamakshi S. Rao, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

07.08.2025

An adjournment is sought on the ground that learned counsel for the petitioner is indisposed.

List on 16.10.2025, in the category of “Old/Targeted” cases.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

AUGUST 7, 2025

“Bhupi/sd”/