



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1044/2017**

DINESH CHANDRA BANSAL

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Manish Srivastava & Ms.
Kamakshi S. Rao, Advocates.**

versus

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Siddharth Sangal, Ms. Richa
Mishra & Ms. Ankita Kumari,
Advocates for SBI.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

16.10.2025

At the request of learned counsel for the respondents, two weeks' time is granted for filing of the written submissions.

List on 05.02.2026.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

OCTOBER 16, 2025

'pv/sd'/