



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1044/2017**

DINESH CHANDRA BANSAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Kamakshi S. Rao, Ms. Somiya
Mohanty, Advocates.

versus

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Siddharth Sangal, Ms. Mrinalini
Tandon, Ms. Richa Mishra, Ms.
Kashish Tewatia, Advocates for SBI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

05.02.2026

%

1. Counsel appearing on behalf of the State Bank of India regrets the lapse in filing the written submissions and seeks a short accommodation to file the same.
2. Both parties are directed to file a brief note of submissions, not exceeding five pages, along with the relevant case law(s) they seek to rely upon, at least two weeks prior to the next date of hearing.
3. Accordingly, counsel for the Petitioner states that she will refile concise submissions, confining them within the page length specified by this Court.
4. List for hearing on 29th April, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

FEBRUARY 5, 2026/ab