



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1044/2017

DINESH CHANDRA BANSAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Garima Sachdeva, Advocate.

versus

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Siddharth Sangal, Ms. Mrinalini Tandon, Ms. Richa Mishra and Ms. Kashish Tawatia, Advocates for SBI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

29.04.2026

%

1. Ms. Garima Sachdeva, counsel for the Petitioner, states that she has been recently engaged in the matter and requires time to go through the record and prepare for addressing arguments. Accordingly, she seeks an adjournment. Counsel for the Respondent has no objection to the same.
2. Re-notify on 08th September, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 29, 2026/hc